

Bill 141

**An Act mainly to improve
the regulation of the financial sector,
the protection of deposits of money and
the operation of financial institutions**

Section 358

AMENDMENT:

1. Insert after paragraph 1:

(1.1) Chapter III of Title III, comprising sections 40.5 to 40.57, enacted by section 346, were Division VI.2 and the headings included in the chapter were amended accordingly;

2. Add the following paragraph at the end:

(6) the headings after section 40.57, enacted by section 346, were replaced by the following headings:

“**DIVISION VII**
“**RETURNS AND INSPECTION**”.

Adopted

Bill 141

**An Act mainly to improve
the regulation of the financial sector,
the protection of deposits of money and
the operation of financial institutions**

Section 493.1, as amended

AMENDMENT:

Replace "second" in the paragraph proposed by paragraph 2 by "third".

Alephk D

Bill 141

**An Act mainly to improve
the regulation of the financial sector,
the protection of deposits of money and
the operation of financial institutions**

Section 503.1, as amended

AMENDMENT:

Replace "second" in the paragraph proposed by paragraph 2 by "third".

Adeleki CD

Bill 141

**An Act mainly to improve
the regulation of the financial sector,
the protection of deposits of money and
the operation of financial institutions**

Section 594, as amended

AMENDMENT:

Insert "within the meaning of the Act respecting the distribution of financial products and services (chapter D-9.2)" after "mortgage brokers" in the introductory clause of proposed section 115.15.44.

Accepted

Bill 141

**An Act mainly to improve
the regulation of the financial sector,
the protection of deposits of money and
the operation of financial institutions**

Section 741, as amended

AMENDMENT:

In section 741, as amended:

1. In paragraph 4,
 - (a) insert "503.1," after "503,";
 - (b) replace "650 to 702" by "650 to 652, 653 to 663, 664 to 700, 701, 702".
2. Replace ", 496 and 511" in paragraph 8 by "and 496, paragraph 1 of section 511".

Adopted